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Oshtemo Township Trends and Analysis

2017 Year End

2017 saw Ca1ls for Service in Oshtemo Township reported at 21485, up from
16627 which was reported in 2016. The Adjusted Calls for Service number was

10506. This number is achieved when the calls for service complaints are

subtracted by the pro-active calls for service of directed patrols, public relations
and fire and rescue calls during this time period. This was an increase of 9oh from
2016.

Assaults were reported at 344 for 2017 . There were 28 Robberies reported.

There were 11 Child Abuse cases reported. The number of Sex Offense cases

reported was 35.

Retail Frauds were reported at 489 for the year. Larcenies were reported at296.
Home Invasions reported in2017 were 91.

Non-Criminal Calls were reported at 7737 for 2017 .

Miscellaneous Criminal Calls and Frauds were reported at73l for 2017.

Vehicle Crashes were reported at 1131 for 2017.

Traffic Summary: Total Traffic stops made by KCO Deputies were recorded at
5116 for2017.

Citations issued: 2631citations were issued by KCSO Deputies in 2017 .
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Community policing and proactive patrolling calls for 2017

Directed Patrols 2145

Public Relations 920

Kalamazoo County Support Group reports for 20172

Requests for FOIA Reports

Purchase License and Guns registered in Oshtemo

Sex Offender Registrations in Oshtemo Twp

307

43

2266



Oshtemo Statistics Break Down
Statistics are retrieved from KCSO Statistics compiled by the Operations Division

at KCSO

The complaints break down into 7 categories of Calls for Service. A11 calls are

taken from the complaints final disposition.

1.
,|

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Violent Crimes
Property Crimes
Non Criminal
Misc. Crimes
Vehicle Crashes

Traffic Related
Fire and Rescue

*Each category has several main nature categories and the remainder of the

complaints which don't fall into one of these categories are placed into all others.

1. Violent Crimes
a. Murder

b. Assaults ( Assault and Batteries, Domestic Assaults, Felonious Assaults,

Fights)

c. Rape (Al1 Criminal Sexual Conduct cases and Indecent Exposure cases)

d. Robbery

e. Child Abuse ( Includes Child Protective Service referrals)

f. All other violent crimes including Violation of Controlled Substance Act
and Resisting and Obstructing an Officer.

2. Property Crimes
a. Breaking & Entering (Non Dwelling)
b. Home Invasions (Residential Dwellings)
c. Retail Frauds

d. Larcenies (Includes Larceny from Vehicle)
e. Unlawful Driving Away of a Automobile



d. All Other Property Crimes related including Malicious Destruction of
Property calls

3. Non Criminal Complaints
a. Alarms (Includes False Alarms and Fire Alarms)
b. Noise Complaints

c. SuspiciousOccurrence

d. AII other crimes which don't fit into other categories

4. Miscellaneous Criminal Complaints
a. Frauds, Embezzlement

b. Other

5. Vehicle Crashes

a. Fatal

b. Personal Injury Crashes

c. Property Damage Crashes

d. Hit and Run Crashes

e. Private Property Crashes

f. Private Property Injury Crashes

All Other Crashes

6. Traffic Related
a. Traffic Stops (Traffic Stops are only traffic stops made by KCSO

Officers)
Contracted Deputies:

General County Deputies :

Citations issued: (This includes all traffic crash and traffic stop citations)

b. Drunk Driving (OW)
c. Suspended License (DWLS)
d. Reckless Driving
e. A11 other traffic related CFS's including wire down, vehicle inspection,

directed patrols, tree down, parking, traffic hazards, etc.)

7. Fire and Rescue ( The only two categories which go into this are Fire and

Rescue CFS)



Violent Crimes
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Oshtemo Police Incidents Chart
2017
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Oshtemo Police Incidents Chart
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Property Crimes
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Oshtemo Police Incidents Chart
2017

Non Criminal
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Oshtemo Police Incidents Chart
2017

Miscellaneous Criminal Calls

50

93
76

97

62

131

47

175
235
496
731Total

600

500

400 ffi 1st Quarter

r 2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

n 4th Quarter

ffii YTD

300

200

100

0

Frauds /Embezz AllOther

lst Quarter 2nd Quarrcr 8rd Quarter 4th Quarter YTD

Other



Oshtemo Po1ice Incidents Chart
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Veh icle Crashes
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Traffic Summary

Oshtemo Police Incidents Chart
2017
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Oshtemo Police Incidents Chart
2017

Fire and Rescue

Fire / Fire Alarm

Rescue

lst Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarrcr 4th Quarter YTD
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Note 1: Fire response is primary on Fire and Rescue calls: Police response is secondary if utilized.

Note 2: Please refer to the Oshtemo Fire Department reports for total flre calls and response which include all fire

responses to personal injury and property damage accidents.
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Calls for Service by Municipality
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KCSO Township UCR Report
Data covering OSHTEMO TWP from l2ll/2O17 to 7213U2O17

L43143

Total

TotaliFNi*'$iriii Pr,apai\ii(\liiid

2017UCR Code Statute Description

Total

UCR Category

rt 1a - Violent Crime

Total

Report run L/212O78 8:52:01 AM by PS\KCSD1084

sl 8

s6l 56

Part 2 Crime 7sl 79

Total



KCSO Township UCR Report
Data covering OSHTEMO TWP from 7/l/2010 to 72/31/2Ot7

Total 9051604 1868

794

L703L4521562 2tt31989

TotalPan 2 Crime 723453

TotalPart lb - Property Crime 8306674t4 894

201320L220LL 20L720L6201520t4

Report run t/81201.8 L2:49:75 PM by PS\KCSD1084

UCR Category UCR Code Statute Description 20LO

Part la - Violent Crime Total 65 381 621 59 79 e5l rosl 104
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KCSO Township UCR Report
Data covering OSHTEMO TWP from 12/l/2OL7 to I2/3U2OI7

11001 CSC 1ST DEG.-PENETR. PEN/VAG

12OOO ROBBERY.BANKING TYPE INSTITUTION

ROBBERY.BUSINESS STRONG ARM

13002 ASSAULT-FELONY FAMI LY OTHER

WEAPON

A$$AIJI.T."F[IOT$Y [ICIN FAMIIY SUN

ASSAUtT-FELONY NON FAMILY OTHER

WEAPON

2200L BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY NON

RESIDENCE

T}URGIARY-FtrRCIN TNT RY RISIDf; NC

22002 BURGLARY.NO FORCED ENTRY RESIDENCI

3OOO2 RITAIL TRAUD THETT 2NO DIGRIE

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 3RD DEGREE
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23003 l-ARC.FR BUILD.(lNC LIBRARY,PUB.OTTICE)

23fi05 LARCENY OF PERSON PROPER FROM

MOTOR VEH.

23047 LARC.FROM YARDS (GROUNDS

AROUND.BUILD.)

LARCENY (OTI-NIR)

TARCENY FROM MAITS

l4OOI MOTORVEHICLT:iTOLENOT[-{UM

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

MOTOR VTH-POSS[IiS STOLHN VEH

MOTOR VEH-UNAUTt{. USI (lNC

JOYRIDING}

:13001 ASSAIJLT & BATTTRY .SIMPIf; A$SAUI"T

(DOMESTTC ASSAULT)

ASSAUTT AND BATTERY -

NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT

13003 INTIMIDATE PHONI FOR HARftA$s-

THREATS

INTI MIDATION-STALKING M ISDEMEANOR

25OOO FORGERY.COUNTHRFEITING
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Kalamazoo County Townships Calls for Service zOtO - 2Ot7

Year Alamo Twp Brady Twp
Climax
Twp

comstock
Twp

Cooper
Twp

Total

2010

20tt

2072

2013

2074

2015

2076

2017

Total

984

1033

973

1113

7727

1315

7262

1511

93t2

8929

8134

7997

ao92

8688

9224

9723

13181

73962

476

819

520

563

367

419

524

569

4657

2422

2445

2342

257 5

3199

3101

3362

3634

23720

3757

3429

3028

3400

4436

4739

5081

5967

33237

40199

39936

37177

38496

44942

45887

49L43

61114

356894

998

918

822

425

988

693

776

461

6887

277

245

236

244

293

240

295

419

2247

Oshtemo
Twp

12085

72705

72347

72779

13963

16159

16621

27485

115950

35% 4%

Ross Twp

r% 6% 5%

Pavillion
Twp

Richland

Twp

77 55

1830

7697

1658

1753

1886

2247

24 tO

15296

2427

2609

1651

1848

3189

7610

7946

2727

18061

Texas Twp

249

245

324

330

294

327

353

351

2519

oi ol2Ol7
cFs 5% 70% 7% 700%

Westside Townships

Alamo
Coo per

Oshte mo
Texas

Prarie Ronde

Schoolcraft

3% 70/o z% 70/o 22% 5%

East Side Townships

Richla nd

Ross

Comstock
Pavillion
Bra dy
Charleston
Climax

Wakeshma

2017 Total CFS

35692
59% of CFs

2017 Total CFS:

25422
47% ol CFS

1247

1096

1086

7260

7792

1331

1514

2006

1o772

2423

2765

2771

2795

2414

2467

2679

2938

79452

2342

2743

7949

2210

2385

2376

2814

2983

79742



Calls for Service
Directed Patrol
Public Relations

Traffic Stops
Fire & Rescue

Proactive CFS

Adjusted CFS

Retail Frauds 317 292

-a%

357

-4%

Oshtemo Police Adjusted CFS

20to - 20L7

464

L30/"

548

75%

489
-3%

12085

7

47

2977

1848

4879

7206

72LO5

63

29

305 5

1434

4981,

7124

-7%

12347

75

15

3319

1874

5283

7064

-L%

t2t79

188

1,6

2ao6

1903

4913

7266

3%

16159

419

207

4226

2258

71,1,O

9049

a%

16627

725

272

3783

2260

7040

9587

6%

27445

21,45

920

5442

2432

10979

10s06

9%

s06 3345

-8%

* All Data is taken from KCSO CAD system

zOtO 20ll 2OL2 2Ot3 2OL4 2Ol5 2O1.6 2Ol7 Total

r.3963

L92

23

2062

s61,2

8351

13%

116950

3814

1529

28983

L6471

50797

66153

2O1O 2OtL 2Ol2 2Ot3 2OL4 2Ol5 2OL6 2OL7 Total

372

22%


